
 

2024 Senate State and Local Governmental Operations Committee 

Sen. Frank Ginn, Chair 
Sen. Shawn Still, Vice Chair 
Sen. Gloria Butler, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Butler Gloria Democrat 55 gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0075 

Esteves Jason Democrat 6 jason.esteves@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1562 

Ginn Frank Republican 47 frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 404-656-4700 

Mallow Derek Democrat 2 derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Robertson Randy Republican 29 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-3931 

Still Shawn Republican 48 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5040 

Watson Sam Republican 11 sam.watson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 
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